06/22/2007 16:50 FAX 518 452 5579

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

5/18/07

07-10-2007

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103424816

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 018681 Frame	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 018681 Frame 0789. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Eric Hulbert			12/14/2006		
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Sportsfield S	Sportsfield Specialties, Inc.			
Street Address:	41155 State Street Highway 10				
City:	Delhi				
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	Number		
Application Numb	өг.	11614556			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  See Ph					
Fax Number: (518)452-5579					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	(518) 452-5600				
Email: jm@hrfmlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Heslin					
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle  Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2784.005A					

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\jm.HRFMLAW\Local%20Settings\Temporary%... 5/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0219 Assignment

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert E. Heslin			
Signature:		/Robert E. Heslîn/			
Date:		05/18/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=2784005A-Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=2784005A-Notice of Recordation#page2.tlf  RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT288466  Receipt Date: 05/18/2007  Fee Amount: \$40					

 $file://C:\Documents\%20 and\%20 Settings \\ jrn. HRFMLAW \\ Local\%20 Settings \\ Temporary\%... \\ 5/18/2007$ 

**PATENT** REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0220

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Hulbert	12/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sportsfield Specialties, Inc.	
Street Address:	41156 State Highway 10	
City:	Delhi	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13753	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11614555	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

518-452-5600

Email:

jm@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert E. Heslin, Esq.

Address Line 1:

5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4:

Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2784.005A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Heslin

Total Attachments: 2

source=2784005A\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2784005A\_Assignment#page2.tif

500199470

PATENT REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0221 \$40.00 11614

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Eric Hulbert, a citizen of Walton, New York, residing at 77 North St., Walton, New York 13858, have invented certain new and useful improvements in GOALPOST UPRIGHT VERTICALITY ADJUSTMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Sportsfield Specialties**, Inc., having offices at 41156 State Highway 10, Delhi, New York 13753, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Eric Hulbert have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Sportsfield Specialties, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Sportsfield Specialties, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Sportsfield Specialties, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Sportsfield Specialties, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of DECEMBER, 2006.

STATE OF New York ) ss.:
COUNTY OF Delaware )

On this 4 day of 2004, before me personally came Eric Hulbert, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

MARNE L. WEST NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01WE6120157 QUALIFIED IN DELAWARE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-13-08

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019545 FRAME: 0223**